PATE

#
3
6

10

12

13

14

15

18

21

23

24

25

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

43

45

46

47

48

49

52

53

54

55

59

60

61

62

68

69

70

71

74

75

77

80

83

87

90

91

92

93

97

98

RINTS

Stephen Gostkowski
Ryan Allen
Jimmy Garoppolo.
Tom Brady........
Phillip Dorsett...
Brandin Cooks ..
Chris Hogan .....
Matthew Slater .
Malcolm Butler..
Patrick Chung...
Stephon Gilmore..

Eric Rowe......... ...DB
James White.............. RB
Johnson Bademosi..... CB
Duron Harmon........... DB
Jonathan Jones.......... DB
Devin McCourty ......... DB
Dion Lewis ................ RB
Rex Burkhead............ RB
Mike Gillislee ............. RB
Brandon King............. DB
Jordan Richards......... DB
Brandon Bolden.......... RB
Nate Ebner................ DB
David Harris .............. LB
James Develin ........... FB
Jacob Hollister ........... TE
Harvey Langi............. LB
Joe Cardona............... LS
Elandon Roberts ........ LB
Kyle Van Noy............. LB
Dont'a Hightower....... LB
Cassius Marsh............ DE
Marquis Flowers......... LB
David Andrews ............ C
Marcus Cannon.......... oL
Joe Thuney ........ceeuee oL
LaAdrian Waddle........ oL
Shaq Mason .............. oL
Adam Butler .............. DL
Cameron Fleming....... oL
Cole Croston.............. oL
Ted Karras........coceenue oL
Nate Solder ................ T
Danny Amendola ...... WR
Dwayne Allen ............ TE
Rob Gronkowski .. TE
Malcom Brown..... ...DL

Deatrich Wise, Jr.
Geneo Grissom.
Lawrence Guy...
Alan Branch... .
Trey Flowers.............. DL

P

PATRIOTS OFFENSE

NEw ENGLAND PATRIOTS VS. ATLANTA FALCONS

Sunday, October 22, 2017 ¢ 8:30 p.m. e Gillette Stadium

PATRIOTS DEFENSE

WR: 14 Brandin Cooks 80 Danny Amendola 18  Matthew Slater LE: 93 Lawrence Guy 91  Deatrich Wise, Jr.
LT: 77 Nate Solder 68  LaAdrian Waddle DT: 97 Alan Branch 70 Adam Butler
LG: 62 Joe Thuney 74 Cole Croston DT: 90 Malcom Brown 70 Adam Butler
C 60 David Andrews 75  Ted Karras RE: 98 Trey Flowers 55  Cassius Marsh 92  Geneo Grissom
RG: 69 Shaq Mason 75  Ted Karras LB: 53 Kyle Van Noy 59  Marquis Flowers
RT: 61 Marcus Cannon 71  Cameron Fleming LB: 54 Dont'a Hightower 45  David Harris
TE: 87 Rob Gronkowski 83  Dwayne Allen 47 Jacob Hollister LB: 52 Elandon Roberts 48  Harvey Langi
WR: 15 Chris Hogan 13 Phillip Dorsett RCB: 24 Stephon Gilmore 25  Eric Rowe 29  Johnson Bademosi
QB: 12 Tom Brady 10 Jimmy Garoppolo LCB: 21 Malcolm Butler 31 Jonathan Jones
RB: 33 Dion Lewis 34 Rex Burkhead 46  James Develin S: 23  Patrick Chung 37  Jordan Richards 43 Nate Ebner
RB: 28 James White 35 Mike Gillislee 38  Brandon Bolden S: 32 Devin McCourty 30  Duron Harmon 36  Brandon King
FALCONS DEFENSE FAL NS FFENSE

DE: 50 Brooks Reed Co 99  Adrian Clayborn 98  Takk McKinley WR: 11 Julio Jones CO Jn Hardy Andre Roberts
DT: 92 Dontari Poe 93  Taniela Tupou LT: 70 Jake Matthews 74 Ty Sambrailo
DT: 97 Grady Jarrett 94 Joe Vellano LG: 67 Andy Levitre 64  Sean Harlow
DE: 91 Courtney Upshaw 90  Derrick Shelby C: 51 Alex Mack 63  Ben Garland
LB 44 Vic Beasley RG: 71  Wes Schweitzer 63  Ben Garland
LB 45 Deion Jones 56 Jermaine Grace RT: 73 Ryan Schraeder 68  Austin Pasztor
LB 59 De'Vondre Campbell 42  Duke Riley 36 Kemal Ishmael TE: 81  Austin Hooper 80 Levine Toilo 85  Eric Saubert
CB: 23 Robert Alford 29  C.J. Goodwin g% g!cl)i'ga\;\]h:(rerr:r—)\?vﬂson WR: 12 Mohamed Sanu 18  Taylor Gabriel %57; I\N/IiaCLvi\?Vimglrlns
CB: 21 Desmond Trufant 34 Brian Poole QB: 2 Matt Ryan 8  Matt Schaub

37 Ricardo Allen 20 Sharrod Neasman 27  Damontae Kazee RB: 24 Devonta Freeman 26 Tevin Coleman 28  Terron Ward

22  Keanu Neal 36 Kemal Ishmael FB: 40 Derrick Coleman

PATRIOTS SPECIALISTS FALCONS SPECIALISTS
K: 3 Stephen Gostkowski K: 3 Matt Bryant
6 Ryan Allen KO: 5 Matt Bosher
H: 6 Ryan Allen P: Matt Bosher
PR: 80 Danny Amendola 13 Phillip Dorsett KR: 19 Andre Roberts w\,{
PR: 19 Andre Roberts 18  Taylor Gabriel

KR: 33 Dion Lewis 18  Matthew Slater 80 Danny Amendola Ls: 47  Josh Harris
LS 49 Joe Cardona H: 5  Matt Bosher

PATRIOTS PRONUNCIATIONS
Danny Amendola.......... am-men-DOLE-uh
Johnson Bademos ... BAH-da-mo-see

.. car-DOAN-ah

Joe Cardona...... .

Phillip Dorsett.. .. door-SET
Marquis Flower: mar-KEECE
Mike Gillislee.... gil-is-LEE
Stephon Gilmor: steph-AHN
Stephen Gostkowsl gost-COW-ski
Geneo Grissom.... ... GEE-no
Dont'a Hightower ... don-TAY

Ted Karras... ... CARE-us
Harvey Langi . LONG-ee

. CASH-iss
.. TOO-nee
DEE-tritch

Cassius Marsh.
Joe Thuney.....
Deatrich Wise, Jr. .......

NOTE: Rookies are underlined.

Today's game is
presented by

BUD
LIGHT

Matt Bosher ..........

Devonta Freeman..
Damontae Kazee...

Referee ....Gene Steratore (114)
UMPIre . Roy Ellison (81)
Down Judge .....ccvrrennne David Oliver (24)
Line Judge........ccerunenne Gary Arthur (108)

TODAY'’S OFFICIALS

Field Judge

Side Judge

Back Judge

Replay Official

Mike Weatherford (116)
Adrian Hill (29)
Dino Paganelli (105)

Paul Weidner

Andy Levitre.........
Eric Saubert.........
Taniela Tupou.....
Levine Toilolo.......

Blidi Wreh-Wilson

De'Vondre Campbell.....

FALCONS PRONUNCIATIONS

BOSH-er
Da-Von-Dre
Devon-TAY
Kay-zee
La-Vee-Tree
Saw-bert
Tan-ella Two-poe
La-Veen
Toy-low-low
Bleed-E
Ray-Wilson

ATLANTA

FALLCIONS
# NAME.....ccoccnnnnens POS
2 Matt Ryan .. ..QB
3 Matt Bryant... ..K
5 Matt Bosher .. ..P
8 Matt Schaub..

11 Julio Jones........

12 Mohamed Sanu
14 Justin Hardy.....
15 Nick Williams.
17 Marvin Hall....
18 Taylor Gabriel...
19 Andre Roberts.........
20 Sharrod Neasman....... S
21 Desmond Trufant...... CB
22 Keanu Neal ......

23 Robert Alford. .
24 Devonta Freeman..... RB
26 Tevin Coleman..........
27 Damontae Kazee ........
28 Terron Ward..............
29 C.J. Goodwin............
33 Blidi Wreh-Wilson ..... CB

34 Brian Poole............... CB
36 Kemal Ishmael............ S
37 Ricardo Allen.............. S
40 Derrick Coleman....... FB
42 Duke Riley.......ceunn.. LB
44 Vic Beasley Ir. ........ OLB
45 Deion Jones ............. LB
47 Josh Harris........ccee.. LS
50 Brooks Reed............. DE
51 Alex Mack .......cccovveeenn C
52 Jordan Tripp....cccoeeee LB
56 Jermaine Grace ........ LB
59 De'Vondre Campbell... LB
63 Ben Garland............... G
64 Sean Harlow............... G
67 Andy Levitre...........u... G
68 Austin Pasztor ............ T
70 Jake Matthews ........... T
71 Wes Schweitzer .......... G
73 Ryan Schraeder .......... T
74 Ty Sambrailo .............. T
80 Levine Toilolo ........... TE
81 Austin Hooper .......... TE
85 Eric Saubert ............. TE
90 Derrick Shelby.......... DE
91 Courtney Upshaw ..... DT
92 Dontari Poe.............. DT
93 Taniela Tupou........... DL
94 Joe Vellano............... DT
97 Grady Jarrett............ DT

98 Takkarist McKinley ....DE
99 Adrian Clayborn........ DE



83

(o)}

80
60
29
38
12
97
90
34
70
21
61
49
23
14
74
46
13
43
71
59
98
10
35
24

92
87
93
30
45
54
15
47
31
75
36
48
33
55
69
32
37
52
25
18
77
62
55
68
28
91

NAME ......ccoonmmenniinienn POS
Allen, Dwayne................. TE
Allen S RYan e P
Amendola, Danny.......... WR
Andrews, David................ C
Bademosi, Johnson ........ CB
Bolden, Brandon ............ RB
Brady, TOM......cccevvuvenne QB
Branch, Alan.......c.......... DL
Brown, Malcom ............. DL
Burkhead, Rex............... RB
Butler, Adam.................. DL
Butler, Malcolm .. ...CB
Cannon, Marcus............. oL

Cardona, Joe ......cccvveeenns
Chung, Patrick
Cooks, Brandin
Croston, Cole.....
Develin, James
Dorsett, Phillip
Ebner, Nate ........c..cueeee.

Fleming, Cameron.......... oL
Flowers, Marquis ....LB
Flowers, Trey .....cccccuveen. DL
Garoppolo, Jimmy.......... QB
Gillislee, Mike.......ccuveeens RB
Gilmore, Stephon........... CB

Gostkowski, Stephen........
Grissom, GENEOD .............

Gronkowski, Rob............. TE
Guy, Lawrence............... DL
Harmon, Duron.............. DB
Harris, David .. ....LB
Hightower, Dont'a ........... LB
Hogan, Chris..........c...... WR
Hollister, Jacob................ TE
Jones, Jonathan............. DB
Karras, Ted.....

King, Brandon

Langi, Harvey

Lewis, DioN........ccevveennnns
Marsh, Cassius............... DE
Mason, Shaqg..........ceee.. oL
McCourty, Devin............. DB
Richards, Jordan............ DB
Roberts, Elandon ............ LB
Rowe, EriC....uveeervniiinnnne DB
Slater, Matthew............. WR
Solder, Nate ......ccccceeeeeennn T
Thuney, Joe.... ...OL
Van Noy, Kyle .......cccenee LB
Waddle, LaAdrian........... oL
White, James................. RB
Wise, Jr,, Deatrich .......... DL

NEW ENGLAND PATRIOTS

# NAME

3 Stephen Gostkowski

6 Ryan Allen

10 Jimmy Garoppolo
12 Tom Brady

13 Phillip Dorsett
14 Brandin Cooks
15  Chris Hogan

18  Matthew Slater
21 Malcolm Butler
23 Patrick Chung
24 Stephon Gilmore
25  Eric Rowe
28 James White

29 Johnson Bademosi

30 Duron Harmon
31 Jonathan Jones
32  Devin McCourty
33 Dion Lewis

34 Rex Burkhead
35 Mike Gillislee

36 Brandon King

37 Jordan Richards
38 Brandon Bolden
43 Nate Ebner

45 David Harris

46  James Develin
47  Jacob Hollister
48 Harvey Langi

49  Joe Cardona

52  Elandon Roberts
53  Kyle Van Noy

54 Dont'a Hightower
55 Cassius Marsh
59 Marquis Flowers
60 David Andrews
61 Marcus Cannon
62 Joe Thuney

68  LaAdrian Waddle
69 Shaq Mason

70  Adam Butler

71  Cameron Fleming
74  Cole Croston

75 Ted Karras

77  Nate Solder

80 Danny Amendola
83 Dwayne Allen

87  Rob Gronkowski
90 Malcom Brown
91 Deatrich Wise, Jr.
92  Geneo Grissom
93 Lawrence Guy
97 Alan Branch

98 Trey Flowers

POS

K
p
QB
QB

HT
6-1
6-2
6-2
6-4
5-10
5-10
6-1
6-0
5-11
5-11
6-1
6-1
5-10
6-0
6-1
5-10
5-10
5-8
5-10
5-11
6-2
5-11
5-11
6-0
6-2
6-3
6-4
6-2
6-3
6-0
6-3
6-3
6-4
6-3
6-3
6-6
6-5
6-6
6-1
6-5
6-6
6-5
6-4
6-8
5-11
6-3
6-6
6-2
6-5
6-4
6-4
6-6
6-2

HEAD COACH: BILL BELICHICK
ASSISTANTS: Steve Belichick (Safeties), Josh Boyer (Cornerbacks),
Moses Cabrera (Head Strength and Conditioning), Nick Caley (Tight Ends),
Brendan Daly (Defensive Line), Ivan Fears (Running Backs), Brian Flores
(Linebackers), James Hardy (Assistant Strength and Conditioning), Joe
Judge (Special Teams Coordinator), Josh McDaniels (Offensive Coordinator/

Quarterbacks), Chad O'Shea (Receivers),

WT AGE YR

215
220
225
225
185
189
210
205
190
215
190
205
205
206
205
190
195
195
210
219
220
210
220
220
250
255
239
252
245
235
243
265
245
250
295
335
305
315
310
300
320
315
305
325
190
265
265
320
271
265
305
350
265

WENWIWROAONNITIADTWUNNWARMOICANWIIUDOOWWUUIOONUOORWOORSUurwWwE MU

COLLEGE
Memphis
Louisiana Tech
Eastern Illinois
Michigan
Miami (Fla.)
Oregon State
Monmouth
UCLA

West Alabama
Oregon

South Carolina
Utah
Wisconsin
Stanford
Rutgers
Auburn
Rutgers
Pittsburgh
Nebraska
Florida

Auburn
Stanford
Mississippi
Ohio State
Michigan
Brown
Wyoming
Brigham Young
Navy

Houston
Brigham Young
Alabama

UCLA

Arizona
Georgia

Texas Christian
North Carolina State
Texas Tech
Georgia Tech
Vanderbilt
Stanford

Towa

Tllinois
Colorado
Texas Tech
Clemson
Arizona

Texas
Arkansas
Oklahoma
Arizona State
Michigan
Arkansas

Matt Patricia (Defensive

Coordinator), Dante Scarnecchia (Offensive Line), Jerry Schuplinski
(Assistant Quarterbacks), Bubba Ventrone (Asst. Special Teams).

ATLANTA FALCONS

NAME

Matt Ryan

Matt Bryant

Matt Bosher

Matt Schaub
Julio Jones
Mohamed Sanu
Justin Hardy
Nick Williams
Marvin Hall
Taylor Gabriel
Andre Roberts
Sharrod Neasman
Desmond Trufant
Keanu Neal
Robert Alford
Devonta Freeman
Tevin Coleman
Damontae Kazee
Terron Ward

C.J. Goodwin
Blidi Wreh-Wilson
Brian Poole
Kemal Ishmael
Ricardo Allen
Derrick Coleman
Duke Riley

Vic Beasley Jr.
Deion Jones

Josh Harris
Brooks Reed
Alex Mack
Jordan Tripp
Jermaine Grace
De'Vondre Campbell
Ben Garland
Sean Harlow
Andy Levitre
Austin Pasztor
Jake Matthews
Wes Schweitzer
Ryan Schraeder
Ty Sambrailo
Levine Toilolo
Austin Hooper
Eric Saubert
Derrick Shelby
Courtney Upshaw
Dontari Poe
Taniela Tupou
Joe Vellano
Grady Jarrett
Takkarist McKinley
Adrian Clayborn

POS

QB
K
P

QB

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR
S

cB
S
cB
RB
RB
S
RB
cB
cB
cB
S
S
FB
LB
oLB
LB
LS
DE

C
LB
LB
LB

G

G

G

T

T

G

T

T
TE
TE
TE
DE
DT
DT
DL
DT
DT
DE
DE

HEAD COACH: DAN QUINN
ASSISTANTS: Jesse Ackerman (Head Strength and Conditioning Coach);
Keith Armstrong (Special Teams Coordinator); Jonas Beauchemin (Asst.
Strength and Conditioning); Keith Carter (Running Backs); Kyle Flood (Asst.
Offensive Line); Bush Hamdan (Quarterbacks); Wade Harman (Tight Ends);
Jerome Henderson (Passing Game Coordinator); Charlie Jackson (Defensive
Assistant); Doug Mallory (Defensive Backs); Marquand Manuel (Defensive
Coordinator); Chris Morgan (Offensive Line); Raheem Morris (Asst. Head
Coach/Wide Receivers/Passing Game Coordinator); Justin Outten (Offensive
Assistant); Steve Sarkisian (Offensive Coordinator); Jess Simpson (Defensive
Assistant); Eric Sutulovich (Asst. Special Teams), Jeff Ulbrich (Linebackers);
Charlie Weis Jr. (Offensive Assistant); Bryant Young (Defensive Line).
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WT AGE YR
217 32

203 42

208 30 7
245 36 14
220 28 7
210 28 6
192 25 3
184 26 4
190 24 1
165 26 4
195 29 8
213 26 2
190 27 5
211 22 2
186 28 5
206 25 4
210 24 3
174 24 R
200 25 3
220 27 2
190 27 5
213 25 2
206 26 5
186 25 3
233 27 4
218 23 R
246 25 3
222 22 2
240 28 6
254 30 7
311 31 9
236 26 4
223 23 R
234 24 2
308 29 4
284 22 R
33 31 9
305 26 5
309 25 4
300 24 2
300 29 5
311 25 3
265 26 5
254 22 2
253 23 R
280 28 6
272 27 6
346 27 6
284 24 1
300 28 4
305 24 3
250 21 R
280 29 7

COLLEGE

Boston College

Baylor

Miami (Fla.)

Virginia
Alabama
Rutgers

East Carolina
Connecticut
Washington
Abilene Christian

Citadel

Florida Atlantic
Washington

Florida

Southeastemn Loisiana
Florida State

Indiana

San Diego State
Oregon State
California (Pa.)
Connecticut

Florida

Central Florida

Purdue
UCLA
LSu
Clemson

Louisiana State

Auburn
Arizona
California
Montana
Miami
Minnesota
Air Force

Oregon State
Oregon State

Virginia

Texas A&M

San Jose State
Valdosta State
Colorado State

Stanford
Stanford
Drake
Utah
Alabama
Memphis

Washington

Maryland
Clemson
UCLA
Towa

23
37
44

59
99
40
26
24
18
63
29
56
17
14
64
47
81
36
97
45
11
27
67
51
70
98
22
20
68
92
34
50
42
19

74
12
85

73
71
90
80
52
21
93
91
94
28
15
B8

NAME...

Alford, Robert................ CB
Allen, Ricardo.........cceerrns S
Beasley Jr., ViC............. OLB
Bosher, Matt........cccceeennnn. P
Bryant, Matt .. K
Campbell, De'Vondre....... LB
Clayborn, Adrian............ DE
Coleman, DerricK........... FB
Coleman, Tevin.............. RB
Freeman, Devonta......... RB
Gabriel, Taylor.............. WR
Garland, Ben.. .G
Goodwin, C.J..cooveveeennne CB

Grace, Jermaine ............. LB
Hall, Marvin......cccccceeeent

Hardy, Justin .........covees

Harlow, Sean.. .
Harris, JOSh......ccccveenennnn
Hooper, Austin
Ishmael, Kemal...........ce.. S
Jarrett, Grady ..........c.....

Jones, Deion .. .
Jones, JUlio ..uveeeereininn.

Kazee, Damontae ............ S
Levitre, Andy.......cccvvunneen. G
Mack, AleX .....oovvveeriiinnenn. C
Matthews, Jake..... T
McKinley, Takkarist......... DE
Neal, Keanu.......cccceeeeeennn. S
Neasman, Sharrod........... S

Pasztor, Austin
Poe, Dontari...
Poole, Brian.........ccoveuvees
Reed, Brooks.......cccceee...
Riley, DUKE.......cvveriiunnens
Roberts, Andre..............

Ryan, Matt .. o0
Sambrailo, TY ..coovvvveeeniinns
Sanu, Mohamed
Saubert, EriC .......ccevvrnnns
Schaub, Matt..........cee..
Schraeder, Ryan.
Schweitzer, Wes...............
Shelby, Derrick ......cvvee.

Toilolo, Levine ...............

Tripp, Jordan .........ceueeene

Trufant, Desmond.......... CB
Tupou, Taniela............... DL
Upshaw, Courtney ......... DT
Vellano, Joe..........ccueennne DT
Ward, Terron........ccouees RB
Williams, Nick............... WR
Wreh-Wilson, Blidi.......... CB




